Dragon Boat Atlanta 3105 Clarks Bridge Road Gainesville GA 30506 (706) 870-3689

Website: DragonboatAtlanta.us Email: Dragonboatatl@gmail.com

Welcome to the exciting world of dragon boating and Dragon Boat Atlanta! Founded in 2004, and incorporated in 2011 as a 501(c)3, our mission is to increase awareness of breast cancer by sharing the belief that there is quality life after breast cancer and showing that exercise plays an important role in achieving the highest quality of life.

Through the ancient sport of dragon boat racing and other cancer related events, survivors make positive emotional, spiritual and physical changes. We invite survivors and supporters to "awaken the dragon within" by joining Dragon Boat Atlanta regardless of your age or athletic ability.

We are proud of the Public Broadcast Service (PBS) segment produced by Jack Walsh for "Secret Atlanta" featuring our team! (Search "Secret Atlanta Dragon Boat Atlanta" to view it!) You can also find us on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Meetup</u>.

You may practice with the team for 2 sessions before you join our team. Practices are held at the Lanier Canoe and Kayak Club, at Lake Lanier Olympic Park, 3105 Clarks Bridge Road, Gainesville, GA 30506

Dues are \$100 annually (plus \$20 for uniform shirt) and include weekly practice sessions, instruction from the team coach, use of the team equipment – boats, paddles, and life vests, voting on all matters brought to the membership, plus you receive the support, hope, friendship and camaraderie of the dragon boat team!

Membership forms are on our website: <u>DragonboatAtlanta.us.</u> After joining the team, please register on Meetup, the app used to sign up for practice sessions.

Please support Dragon Boat Atlanta by using the Kroger Community Rewards Program with our NPO number 60755. Simply register online at <u>Krogercommunityrewards.com</u>. Be sure you have your Kroger Plus card handy and register your card with Dragon Boat Atlanta after you sign up.

We wish you a challenging, successful and fun dragon boat experience.

Yours very truly,

Board members:

Marilou Frizzell Nancy Crawford Debbie Cain

(770) 366-0406 (678) 943-5014 (706) 499-5366